



2026:BHC-AS:14559

37-CAF-40-2014-FAST-29566-2013

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.40 OF 2014

IN

FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO.29566 OF 2013

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.)...APPLICANT

V/s.

SMT.RANJUDEVI SHANKAR JHA & ORS.)...RESPONDENTS

Mr.Amol Gatne i/b. Mr.Atul Gatne, Advocate for the Applicant.

CORAM: SMT.R.PSONDURBALDOTA, J.

DATE : 13th JANUARY, 2014.

PC. :

1 Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 27th February 2014.

(SMT.R.PSONDURBALDOTA, J.)