



**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 40 OF 2014
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 29566 OF 2013**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr. Amol Gatne for the Applicant.

CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.
DATED : 03/03/2014

PC:

. Heard learned Counsel for the applicant.

2 This application is for condonation of delay in filing First Appeal.

3 Office note shows that applicant has not paid Bhatta charges. Hence, notices are not issued to the respondents.

4 As a last chance, one week time is granted to the applicant to pay Bhatta Charges, failing which, Civil application shall stands dismissed without referring back to the court.

5 If Bhatta charges are paid within stipulated time as stated herein above, office



is directed to issue notice to the respondents, returnable after six weeks.

6 In addition to usual mode of service, applicant is directed to serve the respondents by private notice either by RPAD and/or by hand delivery and file affidavit of service to that effect.

(K.K.TATED, J.)